ORlGINAL. ® BELLSQUTH"

k_L.( 1

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Jderry
150 South Monroe Street Vice P Iﬁj’dénng 5 P ﬁ l; 33
Suite 400 Regulatory Relations
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 ~
COMMISS
Jermry.Hendrix@bellsouth.com Phone: (850) g@
Fax (850}

January 24, 2007

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo

Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Approval of Amendment to the interconnection, unbundling, resale and coliocation
Agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth™) and Saturn
Telecommunication Services Inc. d/b/a STS

Dear Mrs. Bayo:

Please find enclosed for filing and approval, the original and two copies of BeliSouth
Telecommunications, Inc.’'s Amendment to Interconnection, unbundling, resale and

collocation Agreement with Saturn Telecommunication Services Inc. d/b/a STS

The underlying agreement was filed on December 13, 2006 in docket 060798-TP.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call Robyn Holland at (850) 577-

5551.
CMP
COM
— Very truly yours,

CTR

ECR ____ %f Wy - N&Ld/w
GCL egulatory Vice PreSIdent
oPC

RCA

SCR _

56A

2

QOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
0788 Janasy
FPSC‘COHHISSIGH CLERK

T

i



Amendment to the Agreement
Between
Saturn Telecommunication Services Inc. dba STS
and
BeliSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

Pursuant to this Amendment, (the “Amendment™), Saturn Telecommunication
Services Inc. dba STS (STS), and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. (BeilSouth), hereinafter
referred to collectively as the “Parties,” hereby agree to amend that eertain Interconnection
Agreement between the Parties having an original effective date of December 1, 2006
(Agreement) to be effective on November 17, 2006.

WHEREAS, BellSouth and STS entered into the Agreement with an effective
date of December 1, 2006, and;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to implement the terms of such Agreement prior
to the original effective date of December 1, 2006;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual provisions contained herein
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the Parties hereby covenant and agree as follows:

1. The Parties hereby agree to change the effective date of the 2006 Interconnection
Agreement such that the Agreement will become effective on November 17, 2006.

2. All of the other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
3. Either or both of the Parties are authorized to submit this Amendment to the

respective state regulatory authorities for approval subject to Section 252(¢) of the
Federal Telecommunications Act of 1996.

[CCCS Amendment 1 of 2]



__Fdx sent by

L Oh4PRZRA26G £75 TELECOM

11-89-86 15:52

Signature Page

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment the day and year

written below,

ReltSowth Telecommunications, Inc,

/ e
15
By: ff/?‘?j ff ol e Wl e O

Pg:

Name; Kfiisten E. 3ho‘re

Title:  Director

7

AOpN

Date: ;;’%,:‘*?j;f, 4

7 é

Version: Generic Amendment Terplate
$.6.62.5.95.6 1

[CCOS Amandment 2 of 2]

[CCCS Amendment 2 of 2]

676






